第 1條
﻿﻿
Section 1
Food and Drugs (Composition and Labelling) (Amendment) Regulation 2025《2025年食物及藥物 (成分組合及標籤 ) (修訂 )規例》
2025年第 159號法律公告
B4904
L.N. 159 of 2025
B4905

“konjac (蒟蒻) means the substance that bears the
identification number “425” under the International
Numbering System for Food Additives;”.
4.	 Schedule 1 amended
Schedule 1, Part I, after item 8—
Add
2025年第 159號法律公告
《2025年食物及藥物 (成分組合及標籤 ) (修訂 )規例》
(由食物環境衞生署署長根據《公眾衞生及市政條例》(第 132章 )第
55(1)條訂立 )
1. 生效日期
本規例自 2026年 4月 1日起實施。
2. 修訂《食物及藥物 (成分組合及標籤 )規例》
《食物及藥物 (成分組合及標籤 )規例》(第 132章，附屬法例W)
現予修訂，修訂方式列於第 3、4及 5條。
3. 修訂第 2條 (釋義 )
第 2(1)條——
按筆劃數目順序加入
“蒟蒻 (konjac)指食物添加劑國際編碼系統中，識別編
號為“425”的物質；”。
4. 修訂附表 1
附表 1，第 I部，在第 8項之後——
加入
第 5條
﻿﻿
Section 5
Food and Drugs (Composition and Labelling) (Amendment) Regulation 2025《2025年食物及藥物 (成分組合及標籤 ) (修訂 )規例》
2025年第 159號法律公告
B4906
L.N. 159 of 2025
B4907
	 “8A.	 Jelly confectionery that is prepackaged food and that
is packed in a mini-cup-shaped container must not
contain konjac if  the height or width of the container
does not exceed 45mm.”.
5.	 Schedule 2 amended (marking and labelling of foods and drugs)
Schedule 2, after item 10—
Add
	 “11.	 Jelly confectionery that is prepackaged food and that
contains konjac.
	 (1)	 The outermost layer of packaging for sale of
jelly confectionery that is prepackaged food and
that contains konjac must be clearly and legibly
marked with the words—
	 (a)	 “Caution: Do not swallow whole. Elderly
and children must consume under
supervision.”; and
	 (b)	 “注意：勿一口吞食，長者及兒童須在監
護下食用。”.
	 (2)	 The words must be marked in a conspicuous
position on the packaging and be—
	 (a)	 underlined and marked—
	 (i)	 in dark colour on a light-coloured
background; or
	 (ii)	 in light colour on a dark-coloured
background; or
	 (b)	 marked in red text on a white or yellow
background.”.
 “8A. 屬預先包裝食物的果凍，如是以高度或闊度不超過
45毫米的迷你杯狀容器包裝的，則不得含有蒟蒻。”。
5. 修訂附表 2 (食物及藥物的標記及標籤 )
附表 2，在第 10項之後——
加入
 “11. 屬預先包裝食物的、含有蒟蒻的果凍。
 (1) 如屬預先包裝食物的、含有蒟蒻的果凍，其銷
售包裝的最外層須清楚可閱地標明下述字